RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING A ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OF THE ENGAGEMENT LETTER FOR ADVISORY SERVICES WITH GRAY ROBINSON, PA, TO SERVE AS THE CITY'S FLORIDA GOVERNMENT LOBBYIST FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 1, 2023 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2024; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, in Resolution 19-321 the City Commission approved an "Engagement with Gray Robinson PA" for Florida government lobbying services for a term of three years, with an option for up to two oneyear renewals, upon consent of the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution 22-204 the Engagement Letter was renewed for the first of up to two one-year renewals; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends City Commission approval of the second one-year renewal; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City hereby exercises its option to renew the Agreement with Gray Robinson, PA, for a one-year term, effective October 1, 2023 to September 30, 2024. Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this _____ day of _____, 2023.

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission

on _____day of ____, 2023.

Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2023.

Mayor Teri Jo	hnston	
Vice Mayor Sa	m Kaufman	
Commissioner	Lissette Carey	
Commissioner	Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner	Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner	Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner	Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK